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AKING FOR SUBMISSION OF POST-DAYEW CHEQUES (PDCs)
S TUITION FEE & HOSTEL FEE

‘We, the undersigned, hereby jointly and severally undertake the following in respect of
the tuition fee and hostel fee payment obligations of the MBBS student admitted to
Himalaya Medical College and Hospital:

1. Academic Session and Fee Structure
That :he student has been admitted to the MBBS course for the Academic Session 2025—

2029. with the following annual fee structure payable in advance:

Particular of Fees 1% Year 2 Year 3 Year 4t Year

Tuition Fees Z15.50.000/- | 215,530,000/~ | 215.50.000/- | 215,50,000/- | Z7.75,000/-
Admission Fees 51,000/~ | - st SET TR SLT A
Refundable Secuority | 21.00,000/-

Deposit (One Time)

Hostel Fees Z3.15,000/- ¥3.15.000/- £3,15,000/- Z3,15,000/- Z3.15,000/-
Uni. Reg. Fees 1 Time | As per BUHS

Student's Signature Parent’s/ Guardian's Signature



2. Submission of Post-Dated Cheques (PDCs)
That we shall submit, along with the tuition fee and hostel fee for the current academic
year (2025). duly signed post-dated cheques (PDCs) covering the fee for each
subsequent academic year, as under:
e Three (03) PDCs of 15,50,000/- each. towards Tuition Fee for the academic
years 2026, 2027, 2028, and One (01) PDC 0f 27,75,000/- for the academic year
2029.
» Lour (04) PDCs of 23,15.000/- each, towards Hostel Fee for the academic years
2026, 2027, 2028, and 2029.

3. Intimation before Presentation of PDCs
That the College administration shall, as a matter of good practice, send a prior
intimation by SMS/email/official notice before presenting the said PDCs for clearance

with the concerned bank.

4. Responsibility in Case of Dishonour

That in the event of dishonour of any such post-dated cheque(s), the entire
responsibility, liability, and consequences — civil, criminal, financial. and disciplinary
— shall rest solely upon us (parents/guardians and the student). The College shall have
full right to take appropriate legal action under the Negotiable Instruments Act. 1881

and any other applicable laws, in addition to instituting administrative action.

5. Continuity of Obligation
That this undertaking shall remain valid and binding upon us throughout the entire
duration of the MBBS course (2025-2029), irrespective of change in circumstances.

withdrawal, or discontinuation of the course by the student.

6. Indemnity
That we hereby indemnify and keep indemnified the College against any loss, damage,
or proceedings that may arise due to dishonour, non-payment, or delay in payment of

such tuition and hostel fees covered by PDCs.

Student's Signature Parent’'s/ Guardian's Signatuce



Student’s Details
« Name of Student:

e Course & Batch: MBBS — Batch 2025-2029

e RollNo.: -
Signatures
2. Student 1. Parent/Guardian
Signature: Signature:
Name: Name:
Date: Relationship:
Contact No.:
Date:
For Office Use Only
Verified by:
Designation:
Date:

Student’s Signature parent’s/ Guardian's Signature






